
CuZn37
CuZn37  |  C27200

CuZn37, %37 çinko içeren katı çözeltiyle güçlendirilmiş bakır alaşımıdır (pirinç).
Alaşım iyi soğuk şekillendirme özelliklerine sahiptir ve yüksek çinko içeriği nedeniyle ekonomik açıdan ilgi çekicidir. CuZn37
kaynaklanabilir ve lehimlenebilir.
Uygulama alanları derin çekilmiş parçalar, metal eşyalar, elektrik parçaları, konnektörler, makine parçaları ve dekorasyonun yanı sıra
müzik aletleridir.

Comparable Standarts

EN JIS UNS

CW508L C2720 C27200

Chemical Composition %

Cu Zn Ni Sn Fe Pb AI

62-64.0 kalan 0.3 maks 0.1 maks 0.1 maks 0.1 maks 0.05 maks

Physical Properties

Melting Point 920 [°C]

Density 8.4 (g/cm³)

Cp @ 20°C 0.377 [kJ/kgK]

Thermal Conductivity 116 (W/mK)

Electrical Conductivity ≥28 %

Modules of Elasticity 110 [GPa]

α @ 20°C 20.5 [10-6/K]

Note: The specified conductivity applies to the soft condition only.

Cp specific heat

α thermal expansion coefficent

Fabrication Properties

Cold Formability mükemmel

Hot Formability tavsiye edilmez

Soldering ability mükemmel

Oxyacetylene welding orta

Gas shield arc welding orta

Resistance welding iyi

Machining orta

Welding mükemmel

Electrical Conductivity
Elektrik iletkenliği kimyasal bileşime, soğuk deformasyon seviyesine ve tane boyutuna bağlıdır. Yüksek düzeyde deformasyon ve küçük tane boyutu iletkenliği azaltır.



Typcial Uses

Metal eşyalar, elektrik ve makine parçaları, konnektörler, elektrik
braketleri, klipsler ve kontaklar, radyatör çekirdekleri ve tankları,
lambalar, kaseler, tepsiler, rondelalar, halkalar, bağlantı elemanları,
boncuk zinciri, düğme, menteşeler, şablonlar, yaylar, hortum
bağlantıları, dekoratif eşyalar ve müzik aletleri

Corrosion Resistance

Pirinç, doğal, endüstriyel ve tuz içeren ortamlar, içme suyu, alkali ve nötr
tuzlu çözelti ortamlarına dayanıklıdır.
Pirinç, asitler, amonyak, halojenür, siyanür ve hidrojen sülfit çözeltileri ve
atmosferlerinin yanı sıra deniz suyu (özellikle yüksek akış hızlarında)
ortamlarında korozyon direnci düşüktür.
Belirli koşullar altında (yüksek Cl içeriği ve düşük karbon sertliği),
çinkosuzlaşma  fazı taşıyan alaşımlarda bir sorun olabilir. Alaşım ayrıca
belirli ortamlara (örneğin amonyak, amin veya sal amonyak) maruz
kaldığında gerilimli korozyon çatlamasına karşı belirli bir duyarlılığa
sahiptir. Gerilim korozyonu çatlaması bir sorun teşkil ediyorsa alaşımın
gerilimi giderilmelidir.

Mechanical Properties

Tensile
Strength [MPa]

Yield Strangth
[MPa]

Elongation A50
[%] Hardness HV [-]

Bend ratio 180°
[r]

HY HYT

Twist ratio 180°
[r]

HY HYT

R300

R350

R410

R480

R550

300-370

350-440

410-490

480-560

≥ 550

≤ 180

≥ 170

≥ 300

≥ 430

≥ 500

≥ 38

≥ 19

≥ 8

≥ 3

-

55-95

95-125

120-155

150-180

≥ 170

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0.5

1 2

0 0

0 0

0 1

1 2

3 4

Other tempers are available upon request.

 r = x * t (thickness t ≤ 0.5mm)

 GW bend axis transverse to rolling direction. BW bend axis parallel to rolling direction.

Dimensional Specifications

Thickness (mm) Width (mm)

0.04-0.20

0.21-1.00

1.01-4.00

4.01-8.00

10-380

5-380

15-400

25-400
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This data sheet is a general technical product information and has no legal warranty. Binding technical features are subjected to the contact.
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