

CuZn37

CuZn37 | C27200

CuZn37 is a solid-solution strengthened copper alloy containing 37% zinc (brass).

The alloy exhibits good cold working properties and is economically attractive due to its high zinc content. CuZn37 can be brazed and soldered.

Application areas include deep-drawn parts, metalware, electrical components, connectors, machinery components, decoration, and musical instruments.

Comparable Standarts

EN	JIS	UNS
CW508L	C2720	C27200

Chemical Composition %

Cu	Zn	Ni	Sn	Fe	Pb	Al
62-64.0	rem	0.3 max	0.1 max	0.1 max	0.1 max	0.05 max

Physical Properties

Melting Point	920	[°C]
Density	8.4	(g/cm ³)
Cp @ 20°C	0.377	[kJ/kgK]
Thermal Conductivity	116	(W/mK)
Electrical Conductivity	≥28	%IACS
Modules of Elasticity	110	[GPa]
α @ 20°C	20.5	[10 ⁻⁶ /K]

Note: The specified conductivity applies to the soft condition only.

Cp specific heat

α thermal expansion coefficient

Fabrication Properties

Cold Formability	excellent
Hot Formability	not recommended
Soldering ability	excellent
Oxyacetylene welding	fair
Gas shield arc welding	fair
Resistance welding	good
Machining	fair
Brazing	excellent

Electrical Conductivity

Electrical conductivity depends on chemical composition, level of cold deformation, and grain size. High levels of deformation and small grain size reduce conductivity.

Typical Uses

Metalware, electrical and mechanical components, connectors, electrical brackets, clips and contacts, radiator cores and tanks, lamps, bowls, trays, eyelets, fasteners, bead chain hardware items as knobs, roses, hinges, templates, springs, hose fittings, decorative items, and musical instruments.

Corrosion Resistance

Brass is resistant to natural, industrial, and salt environments, potable water, and alkaline and neutral saline solutions. Brass exhibits low corrosion resistance to acids, ammonia, halides, cyanide, and hydrogen sulfide solutions and atmospheres, as well as seawater (especially under high flow rates).

Under certain conditions (e.g., high Cl content and low carbon hardness), dezincification can be an issue for alloys containing β -phase. The alloy also shows susceptibility to stress corrosion cracking when exposed to specific environments (e.g., ammonia, amine, or sal ammoniac). If stress corrosion cracking might be an issue, the alloy should be stress-relieved.

Mechanical Properties

	Tensile Strength [MPa]	Yield Strength [MPa]	Elongation A50 [%]	Hardness HV [-]	Bend ratio 90° [r]		Bend ratio 180° [r]	
					GW	BW	GW	BW
R300	300-370	≤ 180	≥ 38	55-95	0	0	0	0
R350	350-440	≥ 170	≥ 19	95-125	0	0	0	0
R410	410-490	≥ 300	≥ 8	120-155	0	0	0	1
R480	480-560	≥ 430	≥ 3	150-180	0	0.5	1	2
R550	≥ 550	≥ 500	-	≥ 170	1	2	3	4

Other tempers are available upon request.

$r = x * t$ (thickness $t \leq 0.5\text{mm}$)

GW bend axis transverse to rolling direction. BW bend axis parallel to rolling direction.

Dimensional Specifications

Thickness (mm)	Width (mm)
0.04-0.20	10-380
0.21-1.00	5-380
1.01-4.00	15-400
4.01-8.00	25-400